modifications, conditions, corrections and changes and variations that may be decided by the Board 
absolute discretion, the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board 
to create, issue, offer and allot, from time to time in one or more tranches 1,17,03,500 (One Crore 
Seventeen Lakh Three Thousand Five Hundred) Convertible Equity Warrants (hereinafter referred to as 
"Warrants") on preferential basis (“Preferential Offer”) to the non-promoters as mentioned below 
("Warrant Holder"/” Proposed Allottee”) for cash consideration at a price of Rs.72/- (including Premium 
of Rs.62/-), as arrived in accordance with the regulation 164 and 166A of ICDR Regulations (including the 
warrant subscription price and the warrant exercise price) aggregating upto Rs.84,26,52,000/- (Rupees 
Eighty-Four Crore Twenty-Six Lakhs Fifty-Two Thousand Only), on preferential allotment basis in such 
manner and on such other terms and conditions, as the Board may, in its absolute discretion, think fit.” 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of  
Proposed  
allottees 

PAN Address Category Maximum 
Number of 
convertible

[...]

exchangeable for, 1 (One) fully paid-up equity share of the Company presently have face value of Rs.10/- 
(Rupee Ten Only) (“Equity Share”) each at a price (including the Warrant Subscription Price and the 
warrant exercise price) of Rs.72/- (including Premium of Rs.62/-) each to be payable in cash (“Warrant 
Issue Price”), aggregating upto Rs.84,26,52,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Four Crore Twenty-Six Lakhs Fifty-Two 
Thousand Only), (“Total Issue Size”), out of which 25% (Twenty-Five Percent) of the Warrant Issue Price 
shall be paid by the Warrant Holder to the Company before the allotment of Warrants (“Warrants 
Subscription Price”) and 75% (Seventy-Five Percent) of the Warrant Issue Price (“Warrant Exercise Price”)